



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 42665 of 2025

Ashu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Adarsh Srivastava, Reena Pal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Smt. Reena Pal, learned counsel for the applicant at the very outset submits that the matter be adjourned to enable her to bring on record certain other documents to establish the innocence of the applicant. She prays for and is allowed ten days time to do needful.

List this case, as fresh, on 27.02.2026.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

February 16, 2026

Deepak/