



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 42665 of 2025

Ashu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Adarsh Srivastava, Reena Pal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Ms. Reena Pal, learned counsel for applicant and Dr. S.B. Maurya, learned AGA-I for the State are present.
2. At the very outset, learned AGA submits, unfortunately he could not receive the record of the case from his office, therefore, some other date may be fixed in the matter.
3. In view of above, the case is passed over.
4. Put up this case again as fresh on 20.04.2026.

April 10, 2026
AK Pandey

(Sameer Jain,J.)