



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 42665 of 2025

Ashu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Adarsh Srivastava, Reena Pal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Ms. Reena Pal, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Shatrughan Yadav, learned AGA for the State respondent are present.
2. However, as per allegation applicant caused injuries to his real sister but neither the injury report of the injured nor her statement has been annexed alongwith the instant bail application, therefore, learned AGA is directed to file detailed counter affidavit within two weeks annexing statement and injury report of the injured.
3. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.
4. List this case on 12.5.2026 amongst top ten cases in the category of daily cause list.

April 20, 2026
Ankita

(Sameer Jain,J.)