



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 42665 of 2025

Ashu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Adarsh Srivastava, Reena Pal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Ms. Reena Pal, learned counsel for applicant and Sri Rajeev Dhar Dwivedi, learned AGA for the State are present.
2. Learned counsel for applicant prays for and is granted a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List this case on 26.05.2026 in the category of daily cause list.
4. In the meantime, learned AGA shall positively upload the counter affidavit.

May 12, 2026
AK Pandey

(Sameer Jain,J.)